COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO (
COMPLIANCE WITH EXCAVATOR LOCATE)	CASE NO.
REQUESTS PURSUANT TO KRS 367.4909 AND)	2022-00363
KRS 367.4917(7)	1

RESPONSE OF CEBRIDGE TELECOM KY, LLC TO COMMISSION'S NOVEMBER 16 ORDER

Cebridge Telecom KY, LLC d/b/a Optimum f/k/a Suddenlink Communications ("Altice" or the "Company") hereby responds to the Commission's Order dated November 16, 2022 (the "Order") and responds as follows:

- 1. Since January 1, 2022, Altice has received no locate requests.
- 2. Since January 1, 2022, Altice has received no second or subsequent requests for the same locate request previously received.
- 3. Altice is unable to calculate an average response time to locate requests since Altice has received no such requests.
- 4. Since January 1, 2022, Altice has not needed to make any agreements with excavators outside the statutory time limits, because Altice has received no such locate requests.
- 5. Since January 1, 2022, no locate requests have been performed by either Altice personnel or third-party contractors because Altice has received no such locate requests.
- 6. Since January 1, 2022, no records have been kept to show the number of locate requests that were located accurately versus inaccurately because Altice has received no such locate requests.

7. Altice does not have established methods to determine whether an underground facility has been located accurately versus inaccurately, because Altice does not maintain

underground facilities within the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

8. Altice has implemented no policies or procedures to reduce the number of

inaccurately located facilities because Altice does not maintain underground facilities within the

Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jennifer Greenlief

Jennifer Greenlief